

Presentation to the General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives on 31 May 2023

Agenda 1: Annual reports

Honourable Assembly,

The present document includes the presentations and proposals for decisions on the reports.

1.1. CESCI Budapest's 2022 Annual Report

The CESCI Budapest Association's 2022 report and public benefit annex are annexed to this proposal.

1.2. 2022 Report of the Board

In accordance with our rules, the Board, based on the proposal of the President, shall draw up a separate report on the past year, which shall be submitted to the General Assembly after the Board meeting on 31 May.

1.3. Report of the Supervisory Committee for the year 2022

In accordance with our rules, the Supervisory Committee prepares a separate report on the past year, which will be approved at the 23 May meeting of the Committee and will be sent out by the date of the General Assembly.

1.4. 2022 Reports of CESCI Carpathia and CESCI Balkans

The 2022 reports of the CESCI Carpathia and CESCI Balkans associations are annexed to this proposal.

1.5. 2022 Report of the UPS-CESCI Research Group on Cross-Border Cooperation (HEK)

The report of the Research Group is set out in the annex to this proposal.

Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives



Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives (CESCI)

The Honourable Assembly is requested to vote separately on the adoption and notice of the reports.

Dr. Zsuzsanna Fejes President

SK

General Assembly Resolution No..../2023 (V. 31.)

The General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives approves the Association's 2022 report and its public benefit annex.

Deadline: immediately or by the deadline of its publication

Responsible: President

General Assembly Resolution No..../2023 (V. 31.)

The General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives approves the 2022 report of the Board.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President

General Assembly Resolution No..../2023 (V. 31.)

The General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives approves the Supervisory Committee's 2022 report.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President

General Assembly Resolution No..../2023 (V. 31.)

The Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives takes note of the CESCI Carpathia 2022 report.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President

General Assembly Resolution No..../2023 (V. 31.)

The Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives takes note of the CESCI Balkans 2022 report.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President



General Assembly Resolution No..../2023 (V. 31.)

The General Assembly of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives approves the 2022 report of the UPS-CESCI Research Group on Cross-Border Cooperation.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President